quotation and reserves to itself the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations 

either in whole or in part, without  assigning any reasons for doing so. 

13. The Successful Contractor, on award of the Contract, is/are required to deposit 

an amount of Rs.49,650.00 (Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty 

Only) as Security Deposit with the Bank. This deposit will remain with the Bank 

during the currency of the contract and no interest shall be paid on this amount. 

14. The Contractor is required to take Workmen Compensation Insurance Policy 

having adequate Sum Insured for Carpenter deputed to cover any payment under